

**BID TABULATION**  
**MAUMEE ELIZABETH STREET PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS**  
City of Maumee  
June 30, 2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Vernon Nagle, Inc.		Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE AND PROCESS ITEMS</b>							
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE (CONTINGENCY)	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
3	TREE REMOVED, 30" SIZE (CONTINGENCY)	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
4	TREE REMOVED, 48" SIZE (CONTINGENCY)	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	CURB REMOVED	744	FEET	\$3.50	\$2,604.00	\$5.00	\$3,720.00
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	101	SF	\$3.00	\$303.00	\$5.00	\$505.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	171	SY	\$22.00	\$3,762.00	\$30.00	\$5,130.00
8	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVED	400	SY	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
9	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
10	REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE #5358	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING WATERLINE	47	FEET	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$2.00	\$94.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING ENTRANCE GATES	33	FEET	\$16.00	\$528.00	\$20.00	\$660.00
14	EXISTING BURIED 6" FORCEMAIN REMOVED	12	FEET	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
15	EXISTING BURIED 8" FORCEMAIN REMOVED	32	FEET	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
16	EX STORM SEWER REMOVED	6	FEET	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
17	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	620	SY	\$1.00	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00
20	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (CONTINGENCY)	25	CY	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
21	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C (CONTINGENCY)	25	CY	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
22	AGGREGATE BASE	69	CY	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$35.00	\$2,415.00
23	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	536	SY	\$74.00	\$39,664.00	\$70.00	\$37,520.00
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	395	SF	\$10.00	\$3,950.00	\$7.00	\$2,765.00
25	HANDICAP RAMPS	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2-A, AS PER PLAN	753	FEET	\$15.00	\$11,295.00	\$14.00	\$10,542.00
27	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
29	1" POLYETHYLENE WATER SERVICE BRANCH	107	FEET	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$30.00	\$3,210.00
30	6" GATE VALVE IN VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	6" D.I. FORCEMAIN (BURIED)	51	FEET	\$95.00	\$4,845.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00
32	8" D.I. FORCEMAIN (BURIED)	5	FEET	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
33	6" ON 8" REDUCER AND CONNECT TO EX. FORCEMAIN	1	LUMP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
34	4" SANITARY SEWER (ASTM D-3034 SDR 35)	11	FEET	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
35	6" SANITARY SEWER (ASTM D-3034 SDR 35)	70	FEET	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
36	12" STORM SEWER WITH TYPE B BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	6	FEET	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
37	SEWER/CULVERT REPAIR	10	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
38	SEWER/CULVERT REPLACEMENT	100	FEET	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
39	INSTALL END OF LINE HYDRANT AND CONNECT TO EX. WATERLINE	1	LUMP	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
40	STEEL BOLLARDS	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
41	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	VIDEO RECORDING	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
43	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44	SLUICE GATE AND TOP SLAB IMPROVEMENTS AT SAN MH #5358	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
45	VALVE VAULT	1	LUMP	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
46	DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE PUMP PACKAGE INSTALLED IN WET WELL	1	LUMP	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00
47	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
48	RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
49	PERIMETER FENCE	695	FEET	\$92.00	\$63,940.00	\$110.00	\$76,450.00
50	GRINDER UNIT	1	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
51	FLOW METER	1	LUMP	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
52	AUTOMATED DOUBLE SWING ENTRANCE GATE	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
53	COATING - INTERIOR WALLS OF PUMP STATION	1	LUMP	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
54	COATING - EXTERIOR OF PUMP STATION	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
55	ANTENNA POLE FOR FUTURE RTU	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	LANDSCAPING	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
57	PROTECTIVE LINING OF EX. WET WELL	1	LUMP	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
58	PROTECTIVE LINING OF EX. MANHOLE #5358	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS</b>							
59	NEW CONTROL BUILDING	1	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
60	GENERATOR SCREEN	1	LUMP	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>MECHANICAL ITEMS</b>							
61	HVAC AND RELATED MECHANICAL SYSTEMS	1	LUMP	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**MAUMEE ELIZABETH STREET PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS**  
City of Maumee  
June 30, 2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Vernon Nagle, Inc.		Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>PLUMBING ITEMS</b>							
62	PLUMBING IMPROVEMENTS IN NEW CONTROL BUILDING	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL ITEMS</b>							
63	REMOVE ELECTRICAL ITEMS IN EX. BUILDING AND PUMP STATION ENCLOSURE	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
64	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS IN NEW CONTROL BUILDING	1	LUMP	\$28,450.00	\$28,450.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
65	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS IN PUMP STATION ENCLOSURE	1	LUMP	\$27,210.00	\$27,210.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
66	UPGRADE ELECTRICAL UTILITY POWER TO SITE (ALLOWANCE)	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
67	UPGRADE GAS SERVICE TO SITE (ALLOWANCE)	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
68	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS OUTSIDE OF STRUCTURES	1	LUMP	\$35,270.00	\$35,270.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
69	STATION INSTRUMENTATION, TELEMETRY, AND CONTROLS EQUIPMENT	1	LUMP	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
70	NEW GENERATOR	1	LUMP	\$67,940.00	\$67,940.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>							
71	SELECT DEMOLITION TO EXISTING PUMP STATION BELOW TOP SLAB	1	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
72	REMOVE TOP SLAB PORTION OF EXISTING PUMP STATION	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
73	STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING PUMP STATION STRUCTURE	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID ITEMS</b>						<b>\$1,215,196.00</b>	<b>\$1,431,876.00</b>